
 
List of Stack Testing Companies 

And Consultants  
Last revised January 16, 2024 

NOTE: The inclusion of any company on this list shall not be considered to be an endorsement of the 
company or its quality of work by the NHDES, Air Resources Division. If you have questions, please 
contact Mike O’Brien at (603) 271-6546 or at Michael.P.OBrien@des.nh.gov. 

The companies listed below have all performed compliance stack testing, visible emissions testing, or 
both, in New Hampshire within the last 5 years. 

Chappell Engineering Associates 
201 Boston Post Road West, Suite 101 
Marlborough, MA 01752 
Chris Gibbons 
(508) 630-4884 (cell) 
cgibbons@chappellengineering.com 
 

Canomara LLC 
PO Box 941 
Simsbury, CT 06070 
(860) 865-1166 
Jim Canora 
info@canomara.com  
 

Air Measurement LLC 
10 Printers Drive, Unit 11 
Hermon, ME 04401 
(207) 848-0808 
Brett Smith  
bsmith@AirMeasurementLLC.com 
www.airmeasurementllc.com  
 

BARR Engineering Co.  
4300 Market Pointe Drive, Suite 200 
Minneapolis, MN 55435 
Tim Russell 
(952) 832-2600 
trussell@bar.com 
 

Blue Marble Technical Services LLC 
P.O. Box 3080 
Silver City, NM 88062 
(860) 918-2227 
Don B. Smith 
Don@bluemarbletech.com 
 

CEMServices, Inc. 
360 Old Colony Road, Suite 1 
Norton, MA 02766 
(508) 226-6700 
Chris Cutting 
cutting@cemservices.com 

Calex Environmental, Inc. 
PO Box 236 
Colebrook, NH 03576 
(603) 237-9399 
Fax (603) 237-9303 
Ron Guerin 
office@calexenvironmental.com  
 

Alliance Technical Group LLC 
1020 Turnpike Street, Suite 8 
Canton, MA 02021 
(781) 828-5200 
Mike Kelley 
Michael.Kelley@alliancetg.com 
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DEECO 
34304 Lake Woodard Drive 
Raleigh, NC 27604 
(919) 250-0285 
1-800-733-3261 
Bill DeWees 
Marc Hamilton 
deeco@deeco.com 
 

N. E. Air Testing 
32 Ashworth Ave, #423 
Hampton, NH  
(978) 387-1108 
Simon Majahad 
majahad@comcast.net 

Engineering Technologies Group, Inc. 
71 South Street 
Hopkinton, MA 01748 
(508) 435-2600  
 

Sanborn Head and Associates 
2 South Main Street, Suite 2 
Randolph, VT 05060 
Matthew Estabrooks 
(802) 431-0032 

Gammie Air Monitoring, LLC 
16 Progress Circle Suite 1B 
Newington, CT 06111 
860 757-3340 (office) 
John Gammie 
860 604-1117 Cell 
jsg@gamair.com  
gamair@comcast.net  

E2 Companies 
2116 W. Townline Rd. 
Peoria, IL  61615 
Eric Buescher 
(309) 453-4767 
www.e2companies.com 
 

ARCADIS U.S., Inc. 
1 Harvard Way, Suite #5 
Hillsborough, NJ 08844 
John Kirby 
(908) 526-1000 
www.arcadis-us.com 
 

TRC Environmental Corp. 
Wannalancit Mills 
650 Suffolk Street, Suite 200 
Lowell, MA 01854 
Phone: (978) 970-5600 
Michael Martin  
MMartin@trccompanies.com  
 

Montrose Air Quality Services, LLC 
(formerly Eastmount) 
2 New Pasture Road 
Newburyport, MA 01950 
(978) 499-9300 
Dave Caron 
dcaron@montrose-env.com  

TRC Environmental Corp. 
21 Griffin Road North 
Windsor, CT 06095 
(860) 298-9692 
(860) 298-6399 fax 
Michael Moauro 
mmoauro@trccompanies.com  
 

Morrison Environmental Engineering 
16 Pine Meadow Lane 
North Yarmouth, ME 04097 
(207) 846-9897 
Alan Morrison 
meeinc@morrisonenvironmental.com 
 

Blue Granite Environmental, LLC 
127 Tirrell Hill Rd 
Goffstown, NH 03045 
(603) 759-7806 
Roger Bellerose 
Roger97@comcast.net  
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